

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10138 of 2024

=====

HIRABHAI JETHABHAI SOLANKI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 11/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Ms Shital Mistry, learned advocate for Mr
Ankit Y. Bachani, learned advocate for the petitioners, list the
matter on 22.07.2024.

BINOY B PILLAI

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)