

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10138 of 2024

=====

HIRABHAI JETHABHAI SOLANKI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 03/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present for the petitioner when the matter was
called out. Stand over to 17.03.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL